## As Adopted by the Senate

## 134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 350

24

25

## **Senator Dolan**

## **A RESOLUTION**

Honoring Krista Allison on being named Ms. Wheelchair Ohio 2022.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Krista Allison as the 2022 Ms. 3 Wheelchair Ohio; and WHEREAS, Krista Allison is truly deserving of this prestigious 4 distinction, which recognizes her tremendous record throughout the Berea community. A tireless champion, she has dedicated herself to 6 making a more inclusive Ohio for all, and we applaud her on efforts to 7 remove barriers throughout our society; and WHEREAS, This recognition is a justifiable source of pride and an excellent reflection not only on Krista Allison but also on her family and on her community. She has striven to fulfill her myriad goals in a 11 competent and responsible manner, and it is through the unceasing work 12 of people such as she that Ohio has gained a reputation as a state 13 whose residents are responsive to the needs of others; and 14 WHEREAS, Krista Allison can be proud of this honor, for her 15 tremendous record of attainment serves as an inspiring example for 16 others to emulate. Her many strengths and distinctive qualities will 17 no doubt be of great benefit to her as she continues her work, and we 18 look forward to a future shaped by her impact; therefore be it 19 RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General 20 Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend Krista Allison 21 as the 2022 Ms. Wheelchair Ohio and, in so doing, salute her as one of 22 Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further 23

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly

authenticated copy of this Resolution to Krista Allison.